
CHAIR ENGAGEMENTS 
17 October – 11 December 2024 

 
Date: Event: Venue: 
    
October 
 

   

Thursday 17-Oct-24 Fenland District Council Chairman's Charity Coffee 
Morning 

Fenland 

Saturday 19-Oct-24 Re-opening of the Sunken Garden Memorial and 
Unveiling of the new Nuclear Test Veterans 
Memorial 

Peterborough 

Saturday 26-Oct-24 Mayor of Irthlingborough’s Charity Night Irthlingborough 
Sunday 27-Oct-24 RBL Laying-up and Handing Over Service of RBL 

Women's Section County Standard 
Huntingdon 

    
November 
 

   

Sunday 10-Nov-24 Huntingdon Town Service of Remembrance and 
Parade 

Huntingdon 

Sunday 10-Nov-24 *District-wide Remembrance Sunday Acts of 
Remembrance 

Various 

Monday 11-Nov-24 **Huntingdon Town Armistice Day Act of 
Remembrance 

Huntingdon 

Monday 11-Nov-24 Veterans’ Day Ceremony at the American 
Cemetery  

Madingley 

Thursday 21-Nov-24 2024 HMP Littlehey Recital Perry 
Sunday 24-Nov-24 Mayor of Wisbech's Civic Service Wisbech 

Friday 29-Nov -24 Mayor of Huntingdon's Charity Night Huntingdon 
    
December 
 

   

Thursday 5-Dec-24 501st Combat Support Wing Winter Reception Alconbury 
Friday 6-Dec-24 Fenland District Council Community Carol Service Wisbech 
Friday 6-Dec-24 ***RAF Mildenhall Annual Yuletide Reception Mildenhall 

Saturday 7-Dec-24 Hartford Christmas Lights Switch On Huntingdon 
Sunday 8 Dec 24 Mayor of Sandy’s Carol Service Sandy 

 
Notes:  
 

1. The above events have occurred since the last Full Council held on 16 October 2024. 
 

2.   *Events attended by Cllrs Brett Mickelburgh (Godmanchester), Jonathan Gray 
(Kimbolton), Steve Corney (Ramsey), Simon Bywater (Sawtry), Michael Burke (St Ives), 
and Stephen Ferguson (St Neots) on behalf of the Chair and Members. 
 

3.  **Event attended by Cllr Tom Sanderson on behalf of the Chair and Members. 
 

4.  ***Event attended by Vice-Chair, Councillor Doug Dew on behalf of the Chair. 
 
 
 
 
 
 


